field of vocational .education facility planning indicate the following rule-of-thumb when 
planning such facilities. 

"E xperience suggests that there not be less than 
fifty (SO} square feet per student in shops where 
light work is done; one hundred (100} square 
feet in heavy shops, such as machine shop; one 
hundred twenty-five (125} square feet where 
assembly area are needed. This is exclusive 
of storage space. 11 (l}

Based upon our known space requirements and this rule-of-thumb, the attached 
recommendations have been made. What follows is a listing of the vocational 
laboratory space needs of Sauk Valley College with justification and recommended